

**Advanced Cardiac Cath Lab Vs. State of H.P. &
Ors.
CWP No. 16965 of 2025.**

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1, 3 & 4.
Mr. Janak Raj, CGC, for respondent No.2.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional
Advocate General and Mr. Janak Raj, learned Central
Government Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents
No.1, 3, 4 and respondent No.2, respectively.

As prayed for, list on **19.11.2025**. Reply be filed, in
the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 31, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)